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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 330 330 - .

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students student
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who ar¢
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receivir
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeshi
State and Institution Private Scholar
Central Funds Bodies
Government
PG[2 Years 325 304 629 326 303 0 12 208 58 0 0 162
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating  No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the = students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Highe

year the year placed Studies
(2013-14) 330 329 (2014-15) 307 213 460000 (Four Lakhs Sixty 0

Thousand Only)

(2014-15) 330 326 (2015-16) 313 257 462500 (Four Lakhs Sixty Two 0
Thousand Five Hundred Only)

(2015-16) 330 316 (2016-17) 302 253 450000 (Four Lakhs Fifty 0
Thousand Only)

Ph.D Student Details


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Total Students

0

0

2015-16

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 6
Total no. of Funding Agencies 4
Total Amount Received (Amount 1192749

in Rupees)

38164 (Thirty Eight Thousand
One Hundred Sixty Four Only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

4799283 (Forty Seven Lakh
Ninety Nine Thousand Two
Hundred Eighty Three Only)

107772226 (Ten Crore Seventy
Seven Lakh Seventy Two
Thousand Two Hundred Twenty
Six Only)

49284518 (Four Crore Ninety
Two Lakh Eighty Four Thousand
Five Hundred Eighteen Only)

7584029 (Seventy Five Lakh
Eighty Four Thousand Twenty
Nine Only)

2015-16

4

1886986

2014-15

2015-16

Utilised Amount

54722 (Fifty Four Thousand
Seven Hundred Twenty Two
Only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

6578237 (Sixty Five Lakh Seventy
Eight Thousand Two Hundred
Thirty Seven Only)

9872824 (Nine Crore Thirty Eight
Lakh Seventy Two Thousand
Eight Hundred Twenty Four
Only)

43734125 (Four Crore Thirty
Seven Lakh Thirty Four
Thousand One Hundred Twenty
Five Only)

7829728 (Seventy Eight Lakh
Twenty Nine Thousand Seven
Hundred Twenty Eight Only)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

99449 (Ninety Nine Thousar
Four Hundred Forty Nine O1

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

5231058 (Fifty Two Lakh Thi
One Thousand Fifty Eight O1

81917154 (Eight Crore Nine
Lakh Seventeen Thousand (
Hundred Fifty Four Only)

33354305 (Three Crore Thir
Three Lakh Fifty Four Thous
Three Hundred Five Only)

1898839 (Eighteen Lakh Nin
Eight Thousand Eight Hundi
Thrity Nine Only)

2014-15

4

2607000



Financial Year

Amount Received in Words

2016-17

Eleven Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred

Forty Nine Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

2016-17

4

Total Amount Received (Amount in 2676505

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

2015-16

Eighteen Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Nine Hundred
Eighty Six Only

Twenty Six Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred

Five Only

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2015-16

7

1804920

Eighteen Lakh Four Thousand Nine Hundred

Twenty Only

2016-17

0

Zero

2015-16

0

Zero

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 Alexius Ekka

2 Amar Eron Tigga
3 Amardip Singh
4 Amit K Giri

5 Anant Kumar

Age

66

43

41

39

40

Designation

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Experience Is Associated
(In Months) Last Year

360

216

192

60

180

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2014-15

Twenty Six Lakh Seven
Thousand Only

2014-15

6

905000

Nine Lakh Five Thous
Only

Joining
Date

06-01-
1986

01-09-
2006

02-08-
2010

02-02-
2017

13-10-
2006

2014-15

0

Zero

Yes, in all the buil

Yes, in all the buil

Yes, in all the buil

Leaving
Date

Associ

type

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:



10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Anmol Roshan
Bodra

Arana Kausar

Arup Mukherjee

Ashok Ohol

Baby Sebastian

Bhabani Prasad

Mahapatra

Bharat Prasad
Shrivastava

Bhaskar Bhowani

Himadri Sinha

Indrani Ghatak

Jay Prakash

Verma

Krityanand
Kumar Bhagat

Kumar Mohit
Spring

Madhumita
Singha

Mahua Banerjee
Magsoodul
Hasan Ansari

Mary Sheila

Bodra

Mrityunjoy Roy

Nidhi Shukla

Niranjan Sahoo

Pinaki Ghosh

Pooja

Pradeep Kerketta

Prakash Chandra

Dash

Pramil Kumar
Panda

57

46

59

60

45

58

52

33

34

55

45

47

55

64

58

a2

50

47

42

30

38

41

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

PGDBM

PGDBM

PGDBM

PGDM

MSW

Ph.D

Ph.D

PGDM

PGDM

MBA

M.Plan

PGDM

384

168

276

264

408

192

372

180

288

96

108

264

298

240

264

384

372

180

48

228

192

60

84

120

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-09-
2004

03-01-
2008

12-06-
2008

03-01-
2017

01-11-
1984

16-10-
2017

05-12-
2005

01-09-
2004

02-09-
1991

03-02-
2017

15-06-
2017

01-07-
1996

17-07-
2006

01-07-
1996

01-06-
1994

02-11-
1979

01-07-
2008

01-04-
2016

12-09-
2012

03-01-
2008

03-09-
2004

03-02-
2017

28-08-
2007

02-08-
2010

01-12-
2008

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

a2

43

44

45

46

Raj Shree Verma
Ramakant
Agrawal

Ratnesh
Chaturvedi

Rik Das

Rishi Dwivedi
Sajeet Oje Kumar
Lakra

Sant Kumar

Prasad

Sarbjeet Prasad

Satya Narayan

Singh

Shashi Raj Shauq

Shyamal Gomes

Sudeep Kumar

Sushil Ranjan Roy

Tina Murarka

Viplava Thakur

Xavier Soreng

38

56

47

39

29

43

59

51

58

61

52

43

59

37

42

59

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

PGDM

PGDM

MBA

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

LLM

108

372

264

156

22

120

324

252

336

408

264

192

384

192

216

84

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-01-
2008

01-08-
1988

01-08-
2006

06-08-
2012

15-06-
2017

15-09-
2003

16-06-
1982

05-07-
2011

01-08-
1988

12-04-
1983

15-01-
2008

02-08-
2010

02-11-
1987

03-02-
2017

01-09-
1999

03-01-
2017

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:



