

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



### Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-1-M-M-S-131 Institute Name: XAVIER INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SERVICE

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

## **Full Report**

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	330	330				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of student who are receivin any Freeshi Scholar
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	325	304	629	326	303	0	12	208	58	0	0	162

#### **Placement & Higher Studies**

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for High Studies
(2013-14)	330	329	(2014-15)	307	213	460000 (Four Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only)	0
(2014-15)	330	326	(2015-16)	313	257	462500 (Four Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only)	0
(2015-16)	330	316	(2016-17)	302	253	450000 (Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only)	0

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till	2016-17; Students admi	tted in the acad	emic year 2017-18 should no be entere	d here).		
		Total Students				
Full Time	0	0				
Part Time	0	0				
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Int	egrated Ph.D)					
	2016-17		2015-16	2014-15		
Full Time	0		0	0		
Part Time	0		0	0		
	0		0	0		

### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (e	xcluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	38164 (Thirty Eight Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four Only)	54722 (Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Two Only)	99449 (Ninety Nine Thousa Four Hundred Forty Nine O
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	4799283 (Forty Seven Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Three Only)	6578237 (Sixty Five Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Seven Only)	5231058 (Fifty Two Lakh Thi One Thousand Fifty Eight O
Annual Operational Expenditure		1	
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	107772226 (Ten Crore Seventy Seven Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Six Only)	9872824 (Nine Crore Thirty Eight Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Four Only)	81917154 (Eight Crore Nine Lakh Seventeen Thousand ( Hundred Fifty Four Only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	49284518 (Four Crore Ninety Two Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Five Hundred Eighteen Only)	43734125 (Four Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Thirty Four Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five Only)	33354305 (Three Crore Thir Three Lakh Fifty Four Thous Three Hundred Five Only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	7584029 (Seventy Five Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Twenty Nine Only)	7829728 (Seventy Eight Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Eight Only)	1898839 (Eighteen Lakh Nir Eight Thousand Eight Hund Thrity Nine Only)

### Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	6	4	4
Total no. of Funding Agencies	4	2	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1192749	1886986	2607000

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Amount Received in Words	Eleven Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred	Eighteen Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Nine Hundred	Twenty Six Lakh Seven
	Forty Nine Only	Eighty Six Only	Thousand Only

### Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	4	7	6
Total no. of Client Organizations	4	6	4
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	2676505	1804920	905000
Amount Received in Words	Twenty Six Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred Five Only	Eighteen Lakh Four Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only	Nine Lakh Five Thous Only

### Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

### PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buil
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buil
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buil

### Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Assoc type
1	Alexius Ekka	66	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	06-01- 1986		Regul
2	Amar Eron Tigga	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2006		Regul
3	Amardip Singh	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2010		Regul
4	Amit K Giri	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2017		Regula
5	Anant Kumar	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	13-10- 2006		Regula

6	Anmol Roshan Bodra	57	Associate Professor	Male	PGDBM	384	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2004	 Regula
7	Arana Kausar	46	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDBM	168	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2008	 Regula
8	Arup Mukherjee	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2008	 Regula
9	Ashok Ohol	59	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2017	 Regula
10	Baby Sebastian	60	Professor	Male	PGDBM	408	Yes	Yes	01-11- 1984	 Regula
11	Bhabani Prasad Mahapatra	45	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	192	No	Yes	16-10- 2017	 Regula
12	Bharat Prasad Shrivastava	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	05-12- 2005	 Regula
13	Bhaskar Bhowani	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2004	 Regula
14	Himadri Sinha	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	02-09- 1991	 Regula
15	Indrani Ghatak	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MSW	96	Yes	Yes	03-02- 2017	 Regula
16	Jay Prakash Verma	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108	No	Yes	15-06- 2017	 Regula
17	Krityanand Kumar Bhagat	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1996	 Regula
18	Kumar Mohit Spring	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	298	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2006	 Regula
19	Madhumita Singha	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1996	 Regula
20	Mahua Banerjee	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	01-06- 1994	 Regula
21	Maqsoodul Hasan Ansari	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	384	Yes	Yes	02-11- 1979	 Regula
22	Mary Sheila Bodra	58	Associate Professor	Female	PGDM	372	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2008	 Regula
23	Mrityunjoy Roy	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2016	 Regula
24	Nidhi Shukla	50	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDM	48	Yes	Yes	12-09- 2012	 Regula
25	Niranjan Sahoo	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2008	 Regula
26	Pinaki Ghosh	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2004	 Regula
27	Рооја	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	60	Yes	Yes	03-02- 2017	 Regula
28	Pradeep Kerketta	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Plan	36	Yes	Yes	28-08- 2007	 Regula
29	Prakash Chandra Dash	38	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	84	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2010	 Regula
30	Pramil Kumar Panda	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2008	 Regula

31	Raj Shree Verma	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2008	 Regula
32	Ramakant Agrawal	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1988	 Regula
33	Ratnesh Chaturvedi	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2006	 Regula
34	Rik Das	39	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	156	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2012	 Regula
35	Rishi Dwivedi	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	22	No	Yes	15-06- 2017	 Regula
36	Sajeet Oje Kumar Lakra	43	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	120	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2003	 Regula
37	Sant Kumar Prasad	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	16-06- 1982	 Regula
38	Sarbjeet Prasad	51	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	252	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2011	 Regula
39	Satya Narayan Singh	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1988	 Regula
40	Shashi Raj Shauq	61	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	408	Yes	Yes	12-04- 1983	 Regula
41	Shyamal Gomes	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	15-01- 2008	 Regula
42	Sudeep Kumar	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2010	 Regula
43	Sushil Ranjan Roy	59	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	384	Yes	Yes	02-11- 1987	 Regula
44	Tina Murarka	37	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	192	Yes	Yes	03-02- 2017	 Regula
45	Viplava Thakur	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1999	 Regula
46	Xavier Soreng	59	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	84	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2017	 Regula